Encoders/EVEP/Q
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Product Code Combination of Shaft & Bushing )sesluP( tuptuOnoitcnuF
Switch Classification
QEVEPEVE
Mechanical
)sseldnE( ° 063elgnA noitatoR
.nim N 001htgnertS hsuP/lluP tfahS

 Centralized control of automotive audio equipment,
 navigation systems, and air conditioners.
 Explanation of Part Numbers
1 mA 10 V DC (at each bit)
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
ANCTB65E   201709-Fd　 Panasonic Corporation 2017–1–industrial.panasonic.com/ww2017.09
cs6_ANCTB10_104.indd   27 17/10/05   9:06
Encoders/EVEP/Q
T4T3T2T1
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
Signal A
Signal B
Detent steady point
C.W
Phase difference T1, T2, T3 , T4
(At rotational speed 60 r/min.)
Initial............... 8 m sec. min.
After life........ 2.5 m sec. min.
Signal A
5 V DC
10 k
10 k
10 k
10 k
0.01 μF0.01 μF
COM
A B
Encoder
Signal B
17.0
1
6
.5
EBCOM.AD
+0.05
- 0.1φ12.0
+0.05
- 0.1
+
0
-
0
.2
φ13.0
+0.1
- 0.05φ12.7
+
0 -0
.1
5
+
0 -0
.1
5
2
-0
.5
1
2
.8
1
1
.8
+
0 -0
.0
5